

ITEM NO.1713

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8300/2021

PRITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. no. 142407 of 2021 in SLP (C) No. 17238-17239 of 2021 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17238-17239/2021 (IX)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 142407/2021 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION FOR RESPONDENT NOS. 8 - 15 in SLP (C) NOS. 17239 OF 2021) IN SLP (C) NOS. 17238-17238 OF 2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS

IA No. 142407/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 18-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17238-17239/2021

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. A prayer is made for deletion of respondent nos. 8 to 15 from the array of the parties.

Permission is granted to delete respondent nos. 8 to 15 from the array of the parties, at the risk of the petitioners.

I.A. NO. 142407/2021 is allowed.

Amended Cause Title be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)